GDTs
Littelfuse
593(800) 346-6873www.mouser.com/littelfuse
LITTELFUSE Greentube™ Gas Plasma Arresters
LITTELFUSE SL1002 SURFACE MOUNT SERIES
Features:
• RoHS compliant
• Ultra Low Insertion Loss

Impulse
Discharge
Current (kA)
Max Single
Impulse
Discharge Current
10/350µs (kA)
(High Performance Beta Range)
Mechanical Specifications:
• Weight: 0.63g (0.022 oz.)
• Materials: Electrode Base: Nickel Iron Alloy
• Electrode Plating: Bright Sn
• Body: Ceramic
• Device Marking: ʻLFʼ logo,
Voltage and date code
576-SL1024A230C Core 230 184-276 350 10 10 20 2.5 1.28 1.22 1.16 1.09
576-SL1024A230R Radial 230 184-276 350 10 10 20 2.5 1.43 1.36 1.29 1.22
576-SL1024A230RF Radial w/Failsafe 230 184-276 350 10 10 20 2.5 1.56 1.48 1.40 1.33
576-SL1024A250C Core 250 200-300 400 10 10 20 2.5 1.28 1.22 1.16 1.09
576-SL1024A250R Radial 250 200-300 400 10 10 20 2.5 1.43 1.36 1.29 1.22
576-SL1024A250RF Radial w/Failsafe 250 200-300 400 10 10 20 2.5 1.56 1.48 1.40 1.33
576-SL1024A350C Core 350 280-420 500 10 10 20 2.5 1.28 1.22 1.16 1.09
576-SL1024A260R Radial 350 280-420 500 10 10 20 2.5 1.43 1.36 1.29 1.22
576-SL1024A260RF Radial w/Failsafe 350 280-420 500 10 10 20 2.5 1.56 1.48 1.40 1.33
576-SL1024A400C Core 400 320-480 600 10 10 20 2.5 1.28 1.22 1.16 1.09
576-SL1024A400R Radial 400 320-480 600 10 10 20 2.5 1.43 1.36 1.29 1.22
576-SL1024A400RF Radial w/Failsafe 400 320-480 600 10 10 20 2.5 1.56 1.48 1.40 1.33
576-SL1024A500C Core 500 400-500 700 10 10 20 2.5 1.28 1.22 1.16 1.09
576-SL1024A500R Radial 500 400-500 700 10 10 20 2.5 1.43 1.36 1.29 1.22
576-SL1024A500RF Radial w/Failsafe 500 400-500 700 10 10 20 2.5 1.56 1.48 1.40 1.33
1
Price Each
10
For quantities greater than 500, call for quote.

• 10KA surge capability tested with 8/20µs
pulse as defined by IEC 61000-4-5
• Available with thermal failsafe option
(add ʻFʼ or ʻSʼ suffix topart number)
Max Dynamic
Breakover
Voltage @
100V/µs (Vbr)
Max
Capacitance
(pF)
Nominal
On-State
Voltage
@ 1A
576-SL1002A090SM 90 360 700 5 2 100 1.2 50 20 .74 .71 .67 .63
576-SL1002A230SM 230 400 500 5 2 100 1.2 135 20 .74 .71 .67 .63
576-SL1002A350SM 350 500 600 5 2 100 1.2 135 20 .74 .71 .67 .63
576-SL1002A600SM 600 800 900 5 2 100 1.2 135 20 .74 .71 .67 .63
DC
Voltage @
100V/sec
(V) 1

(V)
Max
Capacitance
(pF)
Max Dynamic
Breakover
Voltage @
100V/µs (Vbr)
Alternating
Discharge
Current (A)
Nominal
On-State
Voltage
@ 1A (V)
576-SL1003A090C Core 90 600 700 5 1x109 @50V 5 1.2 50 20 1.74 1.66 1.58 1.50
576-SL1003A090R Radial 90 600 700 5 1x109 @50V 5 1.2 50 20 1.79 1.70 1.61 1.52
576-SL1003A090SM SMD 90 600 700 5 1x109 @50V 5 1.2 50 20 1.79 1.70 1.61 1.52
576-SL1003A230C Core 230 350 500 5 1x109 @100V 5 1.2 135 20 1.66 1.58 1.49 1.41
576-SL1003A230R Radial 230 350 500 5 1x109 @100V 5 1.2 135 20 1.79 1.70 1.61 1.52
576-SL1003A230RF Radial w/Failsafe 230 350 500 5 1x109 @100V 5 1.2 135 20 2.05 1.95 1.85 1.74
576-SL1003A230SM SMD 230 350 500 5 1x109 @100V 5 1.2 135 20 1.79 1.70 1.61 1.52
576-SL1003A350C Core 350 500 700 5 1x109 @100V 5 1.2 135 20 1.66 1.58 1.49 1.41
576-SL1003A350R Radial 350 500 700 5 1x109 @100V 5 1.2 135 20 1.79 1.70 1.61 1.52
576-SL1003A350SM SMD 350 500 700 5 1x109 @100V 5 1.2 135 20 1.79 1.70 1.61 1.52
576-SL1003A400C Core 400 550 800 5 1x109 @100V 5 1.2 135 20 1.66 1.58 1.49 1.41
576-SL1003A400R Radial 400 550 800 5 1x109 @100V 5 1.2 135 20 1.79 1.70 1.61 1.52
576-SL1003A400SM SMD 400 550 800 5 1x109 @100V 5 1.2 135 20 1.79 1.70 1.61 1.52
Features:
• RoHS compliant
• Low insertion loss
• Surface mountable